STENDÖRREN

Press release April 28, 2023

Stendörren publishes Annual and Sustainability Report for 2022

The Annual and Sustainability Report for 2022 for Stendörren Fastigheter AB (publ) is now available to download on the company's website <u>www.stendorren.se</u>.

For more information, please contact: Erik Ranje, CEO, +46 (0)70-308 52 09, <u>erik.ranje@stendorren.se</u> or Per-Henrik Karlsson, CFO, +46 (0)72-158 70 92, <u>per-henrik.karlsson@stendorren.se</u> or visit <u>www.stendorren.se</u>

This disclosure contains information that Stendörren Fastigheter AB is obligated to make public pursuant to the Swedish Security Markets Act. The information was submitted for publication, through the agency of the contact person set out above, at 13:00 CET on 28 April 2023.

Stendörren Fastigheter AB (publ)

Stendörren Fastigheter AB (publ) is an expansive property company listed on Nasdaq Stockholm Mid Cap. Our business concept is to create profitable growth in net asset value by managing, developing and acquiring properties and building rights within logistics, warehouse and light industry in Nordic growth regions. When commercially viable, we rezone such existing properties and thereby create residential building rights for further in-house development and management, mainly in Greater Stockholm and the rest of the Mälardalen region.

For more information about Stendörren Fastigheter AB (publ), see: <u>www.stendorren.se/en/</u>.